

WORLD TRADE ORGANIZATION

RESTRICTED

WT/ACC/SPEC/TPKM/4/Rev.2/Corr.1¹
3 May 1999

(99-1782)

Working Party on the
Accession of Chinese Taipei

Original: English

ACCESSION OF CHINESE TAIPEI Information Concerning Domestic Support and Export Subsidies (Revision 2)

Corrigendum

The following corrections should be made to document WT/ACC/SPEC/TPKM/4/Rev.2:
- Page 8, Supporting Table DS:4, column headings 6-11 should read as follows:

Value of Production ^{(2)/} (million NT\$)			Current Total AMS As a % of Value of Production		
6	7	8	9(2/6)	10(3/7)	11(4/8)

- Page 11: Footnote 7 should read:

Value of production ... crops listed in Supporting Table DS:4 [including rice, soybean, feed corn, sorghum, wheat, peanuts, sugar, vegetables (including food corn), tobacco leaves, wine grapes, fruit (excluding wine grapes), ornamental plants, forage crops] from the total value of crops (including forage crops).

- Page 14; Line 6, column 8: the figure for 1990-92 avg. for tobacco leaves should read "1,538.33".
- Page 37; Footnote 1: "sugar bricks" should read "sugar brix".
- Page 39; Column 1: the word "transportation" should read "transportation subsidy".
- Page 49; Footnote: replace "sugar level standard of 21" with "sugar level standard of 22"
- Page 50; Item 4 "HK milled rice import value": column 2 units should read "Thousand NT\$".

¹ English only